For Class 9th (Session 2024-25):

Institutions shall be permitted to apply for correction in the Registered particulars of candidates who will be appearing in the Class 10th Examination, Session Annual
Regular Oct-Nov 2025 (W/Z) and 2026 (S/Z), A correction fee of Rs 1500/- (One thousand five hundred only) per candidate shall be charged with effect from 20-10-
2025 to 01-11-2025.

2. For Eligibility Candidates (Classes 10th, 11th & 12th):
Institutions shall be permitted to apply for corrections, if any, in the registered particulars as recorded in the online Eligibility Forms of the concerned candidates for